
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I hereby certify that on July 1, 2011, I served a true and correct copy of this letter by 
electronic mail to the following: 
 
 
 PUC     Puc.filingcenter@state.or.us 
 
 Phil Boyle  PUC  Phil.boyle@state.or.us 
 Kathy Miller  PUC  kathy.miller@state.or.us 
 Jason Jones  PUC  Jason.w.jones@state.or.us 
 Bonnie Lucas    Bonnie337@oregonfast.net 
 Mr.& Mrs. Durland   durlandarts@texoma.net:piet@texoma.net 
 Peter D. Mohr, Attorney FMLWS Peter.mohr@tonkon.com 
 Ruth-Pitts-London NANO  nanoregon@1.com 
 Patrick Power, Law Judge PUC patrick.power@state.or.us 
 Annette Taylor PUC  Annette.m.taylor@state.or.us 
 Carol Hulse  PUC`  carol.hulse@state.or.us 
 Shani Pines, Law Judge PUC  shani.pines@state.or.us 
 Michael Dougherty  PUC  Michael.dougherty@state.or.us 
 
I hereby certify that on July 1, 2011, I served a true and correct copy of this letter by  first 
class mail to: 
 
 Judy Bedsole 
 Fish Mill Lodges & RV Park 
 P.O. Box 1373  
 Florence, Or. 97493 
 
 Oregon Public Utility Commission 
 Administrative Hearings Division 
 P.O. Box 2148 
 Salem, Or. 97308-2148 
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July 1, 2011 
 
 
Public Utility Commission 
Administrative Hearings Division 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, Or. 97308-2148 
 
Re: Docket Um 1528, UM 1489, UCR 133, UCR 123, UCR 122, & UCR 121 
 
 
To all concerned parties; 
 
 The Varenas email has been changed to Varenas4@q.com effective immediately. 
 
 
Thank You,  
 
 
Barbara Varenas 
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